
TNR M-15 - TROFEU SANT JORDI
FLORETE MASCULINO

SABADELL
17 ABRIL 2021

Clubs (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 12 clubs)
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name State country flag available

100TO-C ESP 3
ATENEO-M ESP 4
CDAXXI-SE ESP 5
CDLA-NA ESP 1
CEB-M ESP 3
CEG-B ESP 1
CEME-V ESP 2
CEO-PO ESP 3
CESJV-B ESP 4
SAM-B ESP 3
SAMA-M ESP 4
SAV-V ESP 3
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SABADELL
17 ABRIL 2021

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 36 fencers)
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ranking number name and first name club flag

1 1 ORTIN ROMERO Ger CEB-M
2 4 MARTIN DJEMAI Sel SAMA-
3 8 GONZALEZ RODRIG CEO-P
4 9 HERGUETA GOMEZ CDAX
5 10 GARCIA BLAZQUEZ SAMA-
6 13 ROMERO ORTIN Hec CESJV
7 16 KIM San 100TO-
8 18 KEITH HERNANDEZ CDAX
9 20 RASCADO NOVAS CEO-P

10 21 LOPEZ MULET Iman ATEN
11 22 MORA SANCHIS Dav CEME-
12 26 MENDIZABAL CAPP ATEN
13 28 BRETON HERNAND CDAX
14 29 ROJAS CANTALUPP SAMA-
15 30 DE LA CAL ALMEN CEB-M
16 32 MARTI TARAZONA CEME-
17 40 CUENCA CACERES SAM-B
18 41 ALVAREZ NUÑEZ M CEO-P
19 42 HERGUETA GOMEZ CDAX
20 46 GOMEZ CRUZ Franci CEB-M
21 50 URIA FARRES Alex CESJV
22 52 VAZQUEZ ESPERT R SAV-V
23 53 SERIOLA SANCHEZ CESJV
24 56 ALONSO GALAR Jok CDLA-
25 61 ROMAGOSA BLAS L SAM-B
26 64 CASTELLVI TORTAJ SAV-V
27 66 SACRISTAN CASTIL CEG-B
28 ALVAREZ PEREZ Ga 100TO-
28 BORREGO MARTIN- SAMA-
28 DIAZ QUIROGA Julio 100TO-
28 GASQUEZ I FIGUER CESJV
28 INGER ARMENTA El CDAX
28 MOASA FLOREA Chr SAV-V
28 MORENO DIAZ Edua ATEN
28 RUIZ ALMEIDA Muh SAM-B
28 VILORIA STEPANO ATEN
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Overall number of participants: 36
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 16

Number of participants of Europ: 36
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Formula of the competition
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36 fencers

1 poules: round

36 fencers
6 poules of 6
Separation by : clubs
36 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 36 fencers

Direct tableau
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SABADELL
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Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    9:00    Piste 1
Referee: ARELLANO Francisco  CEG-B, MOLINERO Gerard  SAV-V

V/M ind. HS rank
ROMAGOSA BLAS Le SAM-B  2  3  3  V  2 0.200 -5 15 5
ORTIN ROMERO Germ CEB-M  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 25 1
MENDIZABAL CAPPA ATEN  V  4  V  V  2 0.600 7 21 3
BRETON HERNANDE CDAX  V  0  0  V  3 0.400 -6 13 4
BORREGO MARTIN-R SAMA-  0  0  1  1  3 0.000 -20 5 6
ALONSO GALAR Jokin CDLA-  V  1  V  V  V 0.800 6 21 2

Poule No 2    9:00    Piste 2
Referee: SANCHEZ GARCIA Alfonso  CDAXXI-SE

V/M ind. HS rank
MORA SANCHIS David CEME-  3  V  V  2  V 0.600 6 20 2
SERIOLA SANCHEZ M CESJV  V  V  3  0  4 0.400 -5 17 3
DIAZ QUIROGA Julio 100TO-  3  4  3  1  V 0.200 -8 16 6
CASTELLVI TORTAJA SAV-V  0  V  V  3  3 0.400 -5 16 4
MARTIN DJEMAI Sely SAMA-  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 25 1
DE LA CAL ALMEND CEB-M  1  V  4  V  0 0.400 -7 15 5

Poule No 3    9:00    Piste 3
Referee: OJEDA Barbara  ORG

V/M ind. HS rank
VAZQUEZ ESPERT Ra SAV-V  V  2  0  0  V 0.400 -5 12 4
SACRISTAN CASTILL CEG-B  1  2  2  1  V 0.200 -12 11 5
ROJAS CANTALUPPI SAMA-  V  V  3  0  V 0.600 4 18 3
LOPEZ MULET Imanol ATEN  V  V V4  1  V 0.800 10 20 2
GONZALEZ RODRIGU CEO-P  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 25 1
INGER ARMENTA Elli CDAX  1  3  1  0  0 0.000 -20 5 6

Poule No 4    9:00    Piste 4
Referee: FERNÁNDEZ Erik  ORG

V/M ind. HS rank
MARTI TARAZONA D CEME-  2  2  3  2  V 0.200 -10 14 5
URIA FARRES Alex CESJV  V  0  0  2  0 0.200 -15 7 6
RUIZ ALMEIDA Muha SAM-B  V  V  1  V  3 0.600 7 19 3
HERGUETA GOMEZ L CDAX  V  V  V  V  2 0.800 11 22 2
ALVAREZ PEREZ Gael 100TO-  V  V  0  2  0 0.400 -7 12 4
RASCADO NOVAS Ma CEO-P  4  V  V  V  V 0.800 14 24 1

Poule No 5    9:00    Piste 5
Referee: MANUCU Mihai Robert  CEG-B

V/M ind. HS rank
KEITH HERNANDEZ CDAX  2  V  V  V  3 0.600 9 20 3
GOMEZ CRUZ Francisc CEB-M V3  2  V  V  2 0.600 5 17 4
GARCIA BLAZQUEZ SAMA-  1  V  V  V  V 0.800 8 21 2
MORENO DIAZ Eduard ATEN  1  0  0  V  0 0.200 -16 6 5
GASQUEZ I FIGUERA CESJV  1  0  3  2  0 0.000 -19 6 6
CUENCA CACERES He SAM-B  V  V  3  V  V 0.800 13 23 1

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2021-04-17 12:59 - Page 5



TNR M-15 - TROFEU SANT JORDI
FLORETE MASCULINO

SABADELL
17 ABRIL 2021

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 6    9:00    Piste 6
Referee: GONZALEZ ANDRE Julio  SAMA-M

V/M ind. HS rank
HERGUETA GOMEZ A CDAX  0  V  V  4  4 0.400 -1 18 3
KIM San 100TO-  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 25 1
ALVAREZ NUÑEZ Mar CEO-P  2  3  V  2  V 0.400 -3 17 4
MOASA FLOREA Chris SAV-V  2  1  1  2  3 0.000 -16 9 6
ROMERO ORTIN Hecto CESJV  V  0  V  V  V 0.800 6 20 2
VILORIA STEPANOV ATEN  V  3  4  V  1 0.400 -4 18 5
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Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 36 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 GONZALEZ RODR CEO-P 1.000 23 25 qualifier
2 MARTIN DJEMAI SAMA- 1.000 19 25 qualifier
3 KIM San 100TO- 1.000 18 25 qualifier
3 ORTIN ROMERO CEB-M 1.000 18 25 qualifier
5 RASCADO NOVAS CEO-P 0.800 14 24 qualifier
6 CUENCA CACERE SAM-B 0.800 13 23 qualifier
7 HERGUETA GOM CDAX 0.800 11 22 qualifier
8 LOPEZ MULET Im ATEN 0.800 10 20 qualifier
9 GARCIA BLAZQU SAMA- 0.800 8 21 qualifier

10 ALONSO GALAR J CDLA- 0.800 6 21 qualifier
11 ROMERO ORTIN CESJV 0.800 6 20 qualifier
12 KEITH HERNAND CDAX 0.600 9 20 qualifier
13 MENDIZABAL CA ATEN 0.600 7 21 qualifier
14 RUIZ ALMEIDA M SAM-B 0.600 7 19 qualifier
15 MORA SANCHIS CEME- 0.600 6 20 qualifier
16 GOMEZ CRUZ Fra CEB-M 0.600 5 17 qualifier
17 ROJAS CANTALU SAMA- 0.600 4 18 qualifier
18 HERGUETA GOM CDAX 0.400 -1 18 qualifier
19 ALVAREZ NUÑEZ CEO-P 0.400 -3 17 qualifier
20 VILORIA STEPAN ATEN 0.400 -4 18 qualifier
21 SERIOLA SANCHE CESJV 0.400 -5 17 qualifier
22 CASTELLVI TORT SAV-V 0.400 -5 16 qualifier
23 VAZQUEZ ESPER SAV-V 0.400 -5 12 qualifier
24 BRETON HERNAN CDAX 0.400 -6 13 qualifier
25 DE LA CAL ALME CEB-M 0.400 -7 15 qualifier
26 ALVAREZ PEREZ 100TO- 0.400 -7 12 qualifier
27 ROMAGOSA BLA SAM-B 0.200 -5 15 qualifier
28 DIAZ QUIROGA Ju 100TO- 0.200 -8 16 qualifier
29 MARTI TARAZON CEME- 0.200 -10 14 qualifier
30 SACRISTAN CAST CEG-B 0.200 -12 11 qualifier
31 URIA FARRES Ale CESJV 0.200 -15 7 qualifier
32 MORENO DIAZ Ed ATEN 0.200 -16 6 qualifier
33 MOASA FLOREA SAV-V 0.000 -16 9 qualifier
34 GASQUEZ I FIGUE CESJV 0.000 -19 6 qualifier
35 BORREGO MARTI SAMA- 0.000 -20 5 qualifier
35 INGER ARMENTA CDAX 0.000 -20 5 qualifier
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 36 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 GONZALEZ RODR CEO-P 1.000 23 25 qualifier
2 MARTIN DJEMAI SAMA- 1.000 19 25 qualifier
3 KIM San 100TO- 1.000 18 25 qualifier
3 ORTIN ROMERO CEB-M 1.000 18 25 qualifier
5 RASCADO NOVAS CEO-P 0.800 14 24 qualifier
6 CUENCA CACERE SAM-B 0.800 13 23 qualifier
7 HERGUETA GOM CDAX 0.800 11 22 qualifier
8 LOPEZ MULET Im ATEN 0.800 10 20 qualifier
9 GARCIA BLAZQU SAMA- 0.800 8 21 qualifier

10 ALONSO GALAR J CDLA- 0.800 6 21 qualifier
11 ROMERO ORTIN CESJV 0.800 6 20 qualifier
12 KEITH HERNAND CDAX 0.600 9 20 qualifier
13 MENDIZABAL CA ATEN 0.600 7 21 qualifier
14 RUIZ ALMEIDA M SAM-B 0.600 7 19 qualifier
15 MORA SANCHIS CEME- 0.600 6 20 qualifier
16 GOMEZ CRUZ Fra CEB-M 0.600 5 17 qualifier
17 ROJAS CANTALU SAMA- 0.600 4 18 qualifier
18 HERGUETA GOM CDAX 0.400 -1 18 qualifier
19 ALVAREZ NUÑEZ CEO-P 0.400 -3 17 qualifier
20 VILORIA STEPAN ATEN 0.400 -4 18 qualifier
21 SERIOLA SANCHE CESJV 0.400 -5 17 qualifier
22 CASTELLVI TORT SAV-V 0.400 -5 16 qualifier
23 VAZQUEZ ESPER SAV-V 0.400 -5 12 qualifier
24 BRETON HERNAN CDAX 0.400 -6 13 qualifier
25 DE LA CAL ALME CEB-M 0.400 -7 15 qualifier
26 ALVAREZ PEREZ 100TO- 0.400 -7 12 qualifier
27 ROMAGOSA BLA SAM-B 0.200 -5 15 qualifier
28 DIAZ QUIROGA Ju 100TO- 0.200 -8 16 qualifier
29 MARTI TARAZON CEME- 0.200 -10 14 qualifier
30 SACRISTAN CAST CEG-B 0.200 -12 11 qualifier
31 URIA FARRES Ale CESJV 0.200 -15 7 qualifier
32 MORENO DIAZ Ed ATEN 0.200 -16 6 qualifier
33 MOASA FLOREA SAV-V 0.000 -16 9 qualifier
34 GASQUEZ I FIGUE CESJV 0.000 -19 6 qualifier
35 BORREGO MARTI SAMA- 0.000 -20 5 qualifier
35 INGER ARMENTA CDAX 0.000 -20 5 qualifier
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1 GONZALEZ RODRIG CEO-P

Tableau of 64

64 ---------

33 MOASA FLOREA Ch SAV-V

32 MORENO DIAZ Edua ATENE 15/11

17 ROJAS CANTALUPP SAMA-

48 ---------

49 ---------

16 GOMEZ CRUZ Franci CEB-M

9 GARCIA BLAZQUEZ SAMA-

56 ---------

41 ---------

24 BRETON HERNAND CDAX

25 DE LA CAL ALMEN CEB-M

40 ---------

57 ---------

8 LOPEZ MULET Iman ATENE

5 RASCADO NOVAS CEO-P

60 ---------

37 ---------

28 DIAZ QUIROGA Juli 100TO-

21 SERIOLA SANCHEZ CESJV-

44 ---------

53 ---------

12 KEITH HERNANDEZ CDAX

13 MENDIZABAL CAPP ATENE

52 ---------

45 ---------

20 VILORIA STEPANO ATENE

29 MARTI TARAZONA CEME-

36 INGER ARMENTA El CDAX 15/4

61 ---------

4 KIM San 100TO-

GONZALEZ RODRIG

Tableau of 32

MOASA FLOREA Ch
15/4

ROJAS CANTALUPP

GOMEZ CRUZ Franci
15/10

GARCIA BLAZQUEZ

BRETON HERNAND
15/8

DE LA CAL ALMEN

LOPEZ MULET Iman
15/4

RASCADO NOVAS 

DIAZ QUIROGA Juli
15/3

SERIOLA SANCHEZ 

KEITH HERNANDEZ
15/5

MENDIZABAL CAPP

VILORIA STEPANO
15/7

MARTI TARAZONA 

KIM San
15/5

GONZALEZ RODRIG

Tableau of 16

ROJAS CANTALUPP

15/3

GARCIA BLAZQUEZ

LOPEZ MULET Iman

15/7

RASCADO NOVAS 

KEITH HERNANDEZ

15/9

MENDIZABAL CAPP

KIM San

15/10

GONZALEZ RODRIG

LOPEZ MULET Iman

RASCADO NOVAS 

KIM San
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3 ORTIN ROMERO Ger CEB-M

Tableau of 64

62 ---------

35 BORREGO MARTIN- SAMA-

30 SACRISTAN CASTIL CEG-B 15/11

19 ALVAREZ NUÑEZ CEO-P

46 ---------

51 ---------

14 RUIZ ALMEIDA Muh SAM-B

11 ROMERO ORTIN He CESJV-

54 ---------

43 ---------

22 CASTELLVI TORTAJ SAV-V

27 ROMAGOSA BLAS L SAM-B

38 ---------

59 ---------

6 CUENCA CACERES SAM-B

7 HERGUETA GOMEZ CDAX

58 ---------

39 ---------

26 ALVAREZ PEREZ Ga 100TO-

23 VAZQUEZ ESPERT SAV-V

42 ---------

55 ---------

10 ALONSO GALAR Jok CDLA-

15 MORA SANCHIS Da CEME-

50 ---------

47 ---------

18 HERGUETA GOMEZ CDAX

31 URIA FARRES Alex CESJV-

34 GASQUEZ I FIGUER CESJV- 15/8

63 ---------

2 MARTIN DJEMAI Sel SAMA-

ORTIN ROMERO Ger

Tableau of 32

SACRISTAN CASTIL
15/4

ALVAREZ NUÑEZ 

RUIZ ALMEIDA Muh
15/13

ROMERO ORTIN He

CASTELLVI TORTAJ
15/10

ROMAGOSA BLAS L

CUENCA CACERES 
15/10

HERGUETA GOMEZ

ALVAREZ PEREZ Ga
15/10

VAZQUEZ ESPERT 

ALONSO GALAR Jok
15/14

MORA SANCHIS Da

HERGUETA GOMEZ
15/4

URIA FARRES Alex

MARTIN DJEMAI Sel
15/3

ORTIN ROMERO Ger

Tableau of 16

RUIZ ALMEIDA Muh

15/8

ROMERO ORTIN He

CUENCA CACERES 

15/6

HERGUETA GOMEZ

VAZQUEZ ESPERT 

15/3

MORA SANCHIS Da

MARTIN DJEMAI Sel

15/6

ORTIN ROMERO Ger

ROMERO ORTIN He

HERGUETA GOMEZ

MARTIN DJEMAI Sel
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1 GONZALEZ RODRIG CEO-P

Tableau of 8

8 LOPEZ MULET Iman ATENE 15/13

5 RASCADO NOVAS CEO-P

4 KIM San 100TO- 15/7

3 ORTIN ROMERO Ger CEB-M

6 ROMERO ORTIN He CESJV- 15/13

7 HERGUETA GOMEZ CDAX

2 MARTIN DJEMAI Sel SAMA- 15/7

GONZALEZ RODRIG

Semi-finales

KIM San
15/8

ROMERO ORTIN He

MARTIN DJEMAI Sel
15/10

GONZALEZ RODRIG

Final

MARTIN DJEMAI Sel

15/14

MARTIN DJEMAI Sel
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 36 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club status

1 MARTIN DJEMAI SAMA-
2 GONZALEZ RODR CEO-P
3 KIM San 100TO-
3 ROMERO ORTIN CESJV
5 ORTIN ROMERO CEB-M
6 RASCADO NOVAS CEO-P
7 HERGUETA GOM CDAX
8 LOPEZ MULET Im ATEN
9 CUENCA CACERE SAM-B

10 GARCIA BLAZQU SAMA-
11 KEITH HERNAND CDAX
12 MENDIZABAL CA ATEN
13 RUIZ ALMEIDA M SAM-B
14 MORA SANCHIS CEME-
15 ROJAS CANTALU SAMA-
16 VAZQUEZ ESPER SAV-V
17 ALONSO GALAR J CDLA-
18 GOMEZ CRUZ Fra CEB-M
19 HERGUETA GOM CDAX
20 ALVAREZ NUÑEZ CEO-P
21 VILORIA STEPAN ATEN
22 SERIOLA SANCHE CESJV
23 CASTELLVI TORT SAV-V
24 BRETON HERNAN CDAX
25 DE LA CAL ALME CEB-M
26 ALVAREZ PEREZ 100TO-
27 ROMAGOSA BLA SAM-B
28 DIAZ QUIROGA Ju 100TO-
29 MARTI TARAZON CEME-
30 SACRISTAN CAST CEG-B
31 URIA FARRES Ale CESJV
32 MOASA FLOREA SAV-V
33 MORENO DIAZ Ed ATEN
34 GASQUEZ I FIGUE CESJV
35 BORREGO MARTI SAMA-
35 INGER ARMENTA CDAX
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Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name cat country Poule T64 T32 T16 QF SF Final Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

ARELLANO Franc ESP 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 6 - -

FERNÁNDEZ Erik 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 7 - -

GONZALEZ ANDRE ESP 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 5 - -

MANUCU Eduard ESP 2 - - 1 - - 3 - -

MANUCU Mihai R ESP 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 7 - -

MOLINERO Gerar ESP 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 5 - -

OJEDA Barbara 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 5 - -

SANCHEZ GARCIA ESP 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 4 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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